

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC1401701

LOWER TRIBUNAL NO. 16-2008-CF-2887

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellant/Cross-Appellee,

vs.

RAYMOND BRIGHT,

Appellee/Cross-Appellant.

*On Appeal from the Circuit Court, Fourth
Judicial Circuit, in and for Duval County, Florida*

*Honorable Judge Charles W. Arnold
Judge of the Circuit Court, Division CR-H*

**APPELLEE/CROSS-APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF ON
THE APPLICATION OF THE U.S. SUPREME COURT'S DECISION
IN HURST V. FLORIDA TO THE INSTANT CASE**

**THE SICHTA FIRM, LLC.
JOE HAMRICK, ESQUIRE**

Fla. Bar No.: 047049

RICK A. SICHTA, ESQUIRE

Fla. Bar No.: 669903

SUSANNE K. SICHTA

Fla. Bar No.: 059108

301 W. Bay St., Ste. 14124

904-329-7246

rick@sichtalaw.com

Attorneys for Mr. Bright

RECEIVED, 01/25/2016 12:13:37 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE(S)

TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
RELEVANT PROCEDURAL HISTORY	2
ARGUMENT.....	6
I. <u>HURST</u> AND CONSTITUTIONAL SCOPE	6
II. <u>HURST</u> AND RETROACTIVITY	10
III. <u>HURST</u> AND HARMLESS ERROR.....	15
IV. <u>HURST</u> AND POTENTIAL REMEDIES.....	20
CONCLUSION	25
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AS TO FONT.....	<i>i</i>
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	<i>i</i>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Adderly v. Adderly v. Wainwright</u> , 58 F.R.D. 389 (M.D. Fla. 1972)....	21, 22
<u>Arizona v. Fulminante</u> , 499 U.S. 279 (1991)	15
<u>Anderson v. State</u> , 267 So. 2d 8 (Fla. 1972).....	21, 22
<u>Almendarez-Torres v. United States</u> , 523 U.S. 224 (1998).....	18
<u>Apprendi v. New Jersey</u> , 530 U.S. 466 (2000).....	2, 8
<u>Bottoson v. Moore</u> , 833 So. 2d 693, 695 (Fla. 2002)	8, 12
<u>Bright v. State</u> , 90 So. 3d 249 (Fla. 2012).....	4, 5, 14, 17
<u>Caldwell v. Mississippi</u> , 472 U.S. 320 (1985).....	16
<u>Combs v. State</u> , 525 So.2d 853 (Fla. 1988).....	15
<u>Danforth v. Minnesota</u> , 552 U.S. 264 (2008)	11
<u>Donaldson v. Sack</u> , 265 So. 2d 499 (Fla. 1972)	20, 21
<u>Falcon v. State</u> , 162 So. 3d 954 (Fla. 2015)	12, 25
<u>Furman v. Ga.</u> , 408 U.S. 238 (1972)	passim
<u>Gideon v. Wainwright</u> , 372 U.S. 335 (1963).....	12
<u>Hall v. State</u> , 941 So. 2d 1125 (1989)	24
<u>Hildwin v. Florida</u> , 490 U.S. 638 (1989).....	7, 8
<u>Hughes v. State</u> , 901 So. 2d 837 (Fla. 2005).....	12

<u>Hurst v. Florida</u> , No. 14-7505, 2016 WL 112683, 2016 U.S. LEXIS 619 (Jan. 12, 2016).....	passim
<u>James v. State</u> , 615 So. 2d 688, 669 (Fla. 1993)	11, 14
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 904 So. 2d 400 (Fla. 2005)	12, 13
<u>Lee v. State</u> , 340 So.2d 474 (Fla. 1976)	22
<u>Miller v. Alabama</u> , 132 S. Ct. 2455 (2012).....	12
<u>Proffitt v. Florida</u> , 428 U.S. 242 (1976)	7, 23
<u>Ring v. Arizona</u> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002).....	2
<u>Spaziano v. Florida</u> , 468 U.S. 447 (1984)	7
<u>Walton v. Arizona</u> , 497 U.S. 639 (1990).....	7, 19
<u>Witt v. State</u> , 387 So. 2d 922, 928 (Fla. 1980)	11, 12

Statutes

Fla. Stat. § 921.141	passim
Fla. Stat. § 775.082	passim

Rules

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.851	5, 16, 24
------------------------------	-----------

Other Authorities

Lambrix ACLU Amicus	10
---------------------------	----

Lambrix CHU Amicus.....	11
Lambrix FACDL Amicus	16
Lambrix Habeas Reply	10-11, 21, 25
Lambrix State Response	13
